AGENDA MAYOR AND COUNCIL APRIL 22, 2019

Council President Corbett to Call the Meeting to Order

Council President Corbett to read the Open Public Meeting Statement

Council President Corbett to request Roll Call:

Council President Corbett
Councilman Binkoski
Councilwoman Hayes
Councilwoman Veres
Councilwoman Wickenheisser
Councilman Yeager

Flag Salute

Council President Corbett to lead those in attendance with the salute to the American Flag.

Open to the Public

In accordance with Local Ordinance O-18-03, "Persons making public comment at the first public portion shall be limited to five (5) minutes. During the second public portion repetitive, irrelevant or excessive public comment in the interest of permitting all members of the public time to speak on any governmental issue and completing the public business within a reasonable period of time".

Council President Corbett to open the meeting to the public. If you wish to be heard, please stand, stating your name and address.

Council President Corbett to close the meeting to the public.

2019 Budget

<u>Resolution</u>					
Councilman Binkoski to introduce R-88-19 "Resolution to Read the Budgets by Title Only."					
Motion made by 88-19.	seconded by _	to a	ndopt Resolution R-		
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:		

2019 Municipal Budget

Councilman Yeager to present Resolution R-73-19, The 2019 Municipal Budget for final adoption.

Council President Corbett to open the meeting to the public for questions or comments on the 2019 Municipal Budget only.

Council President Corbett to close the meeting to the public.

Motion by	seconded by	to adopt R-73-19, The 2019
Municipal Budget.		

ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA: NAY: ABSENT:

2019 Special District Budget

Council President Corbe comments on the 2019 S	-			questions or
Council President Corbo	ett to close	e the meetin	g to the public.	
Motion bySpecial District Budget.	_seconde	ed by	to adop	ot R-74-19, The 2019
ROLL CALL VOTE: Y	EA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Ordinance</u>				
Councilman Yeager to present O-08-19, "An Ordinance Amending Chapter 270, Article IV, Sections 15 and 16 of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, State of New Jersey," on second reading, by title only.				
Council President Corbe comments on this ordina	-		g to the public for	questions or
Council President Corbo	ett to close	e the meetin	g to the public.	
Motion byand final reading.	_seconde	ed by	to adop	ot O-08-19 on second
ROLL CALL VOTE: Y	EA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Ordinance</u>				
Councilwoman Hayes to present O-09-19, "An Ordinance to Provide for General Capital Projects Enumerated within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on second reading, by title only.				
Council President Corbett to open the meeting to the public for questions or comments on this ordinance only.				
Council President Corbett to close the meeting to the public.				
Motion byand final reading.	_seconde	ed by	to adop	ot O-09-19 on second
ROLL CALL VOTE: Y	EA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Ordinance</u>				
Councilwoman Wickenheisser to present O-10-19, "An Ordinance to Provide for General Capital Projects Enumerated within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on second reading, by title only.				
Council President Corbett to open the meeting to the public for questions or comments on this ordinance only.				
Council President Corbo	ett to close	e the meetin	g to the public.	
Motion byand final reading.	_seconde	ed by	to adop	ot O-10-19 on second

Councilwoman Hayes to present Resolution R-74-19, The 2019 Special District Budget for final adoption.

ROLL CALL VOTE	: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Ordinance</u>				
Councilwoman Veres to introduce O-11-19, "An Ordinance to Provide for a General Capital Project Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on first reading, by title only.				
Motion byreading.	secor	nded by	to ado	pt O-11-19 on first
ROLL CALL VOTE	: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
Council President Coreading.	orbett to se	et the date of I	May 6, 2019 for sec	cond and final
<u>Ordinance</u>				
Councilman Binkoski to introduce O-12-19, "An Ordinance to Provide for a Sewer Utility Capital Project Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on first reading, by title only.				
Motion by reading.	secor	ided by	to ado	pt O-12-19 on first
ROLL CALL VOTE	: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
Council President Coreading.	orbett to se	et the date of N	May 6, 2019 for sec	cond and final
<u>Ordinance</u>				
Councilwoman Wickenheisser to introduce O-13-19, "An Ordinance to Provide for a General Capital Project Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on first reading, by title only.				
Motion byreading.	secor	ided by	to ado	pt O-13-19 on first
ROLL CALL VOTE	: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
Council President Coreading.	orbett to se	et the date of N	May 6, 2019 for sec	cond and final
Consent Agenda				
The following items are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the Mayor and Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a council member or citizen so requests, in which case, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in a normal sequence on the agenda.				
Approval of Bills: Al correct.	l bills refe	rred to the fin	ance committee to	be paid if found
Approval of Minutes	from 4/8/1	19		
Resolutions: R-89-1 R-90-1	0. 4			

R-92-19: Award Bid 2019 Watermain Improvements

R-93-19: Appoint Designated Employer Representative for CDL Drug and Alcohol Testing R-94-19: Prof. Services Engineering Canal			
Approve recreation application Street Park	ation from Tyl	er Daniel for baske	etball camp at Columbia
Approve recreation application Ruth field, Little League F			chool for use of the Babe
Motion bysec the Consent Agenda.	onded by	to app	rove all items listed on
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Correspondence</u>			
Notice of OrdinanceRVRSA Meeting MMonthly Report Tree	inutes	n Township	
Council Reports			
Councilman Binkoski: Councilwoman Hayes: Councilwoman Veres: Councilwoman Wickenheis Councilman Yeager:	sser:		
Council President Corbett's	<u>Report</u>		
Open to the Public			
In accordance with Local Ordinance O-18-03, "The Mayor or Council President shall have the discretion to terminate any repetitive, irrelevant or excessive public comment in the interest of permitting all members of the public time to speak on any governmental issue and completing the public business within a reasonable period of time."			
Council President Corbett to open the meeting to the public. If you wish to be heard, please stand, stating your name and address.			
Council President Corbett to close the meeting to the public.			
<u>Adjournment</u>			
Motion by	seconded by _	to	close this meeting.